RESOLUTION NO. _475 - 2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE LEXINGTON-
FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO
THE AGREEMENTS WITH TETRA TECH, INC., FOR THE FORMER JACKS CREEK PIKE
LANDFILL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, FOR THE DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY,
DECREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE COLLECTIVE SUM OF $36,900.00,
FROM $156,350.00 TO $119,450.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 2, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreements with Tetra Tech,
Inc., for the former Jacks Creek Pike Landfill Improvement Project, for the Division of
Water Quality, decreasing the contract price by the collective sum of $36,900.00, from
$156,350.00 to $119,450.00.

Section 2 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: September 26,2024

Hondo) Dodor)

MAYOR

ATTEST: f
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0870-24:CWE:4865-8638-2046, v. 1




